per & State

The Village Council of the Village of Long Lake, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following described lots and blocks, to-wit: Lots One to hirteen, both inclusive, in Block 1, and Lots One to Eleven, both inclusive, in Block Two, West First Addition to Long Lake, Minnesota, abutting upon and adjacent to the incorporated Village of Long Lake be and the same are hereby annexed to such Village and shall become a part of such village as effectually as if they had been originally a part thereof.

Dated: Sept. 19th. 1946

President, VILLAGE COUNCIL OF LONG IAKE, MINNESOTA

ATTEST: -

かんかれから

(Corporate Seal)

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the annexation Ordinance passed by the Village ouncil of the Village of Long Lake, Minnesota on September 19th, 1946.

Dated this 18th day of June, 1947.

Corporate Seal

GTATE OF MINNESOTA LEPARTY INTOP STATE

FILED JUN 1 81947

MATTEROL

Scoretary of State.